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Christmas Church Services

Sunday 10th December 6.00pm - Carol Service, 

St Mary’s Church

Sunday 17th December 4.00pm - Nativity, 

St Bartholomew's Church

Sunday 23rd December 4.00pm - Christingle, Helme Church 

Sunday 24th December 4.00pm - Crib Service, St. James Church

Christmas Events;

Saturday 25th November 7.00pm - Ukraine Rock Choir, Church Hall 

Saturday 2nd December 10.00am to 3.00pm - Christmas Market, Church Hall 

Saturday 2nd December 4.00pm - Christmas Tree Lights & Tinsel Tractors

Sunday 3rd December 4.00pm - Carols in the Park, Robert Ashton Memorial

Saturday 9th December time 7.30pm - Carols in the Pub, Waggon & Horses 

Meltham Makers Market at The Fourth Fiend 

Wednesday 15th November 6.00pm - 9.00pm 

Wednesday 29th November 6.00pm - 9.00pm 

Wednesday 6th December 6.00pm - 9.00pm

Meltham Methodist Church 

Christmas Tree Festival is: 

Saturday 25th November 9.30am to 3.30pm

Sunday 26th November 2.00pm to 4.00pm with service at 4.00pm 

Sunday 17th December 6.00pm - Carols by Candlelight 

Sunday 24th December  10.30am - Nativity Service 

Monday 25th December 10.00am Christmas Day Service - Christmas Day Service 

joint with Meltham Baptist Church. 
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